. Main Library - Council
City of Clearwater Chambere
100 N. Osceola Avenue
Clearwater, FL 33755

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID#20-7934 Version: 1 Name: Interlocal Agreement - Clearwater Planning Area,
3rd Amendment (renewal), City of Clearwater

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/19/2020 In control: Planning & Development

On agenda: 7/16/2020 Final action: 7/16/2020

Title: Approve an amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Clearwater and Pinellas

County pertaining to the Clearwater Planning Area, extending the term of said agreement from
September 30, 2020 to September 30, 2030 and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same.

(consent)
Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. Third Amendment to Clearwater Planning Area Interlocal Agreement, 2. Original Clearwater

Planning Area Interlocal Agreement, 3. First Amendment to Clearwater Planning Area Interlocal
Agreement, 4. Second Amendment to Clearwater Planning Area Interlocal Agreement

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/16/2020 1 City Council
7/13/2020 1 Council Work Session

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve an amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Clearwater and Pinellas County
pertaining to the Clearwater Planning Area, extending the term of said agreement from September 30, 2020 to
September 30, 2030 and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

SUMMARY:

The Clearwater Planning Area is a geographic boundary which includes properties that are incorporated into
the city and those properties which are unincorporated Pinellas County, but which are eligible for annexation
into the City of Clearwater. The Interlocal Agreement establishes the Planning Area and clarifies jurisdictional
authority remains with Pinellas County until a property annexes into the City. Inclusion of the Planning Area
within the City’s Comprehensive Plan advises all property owners, regardless of current jurisdiction, of the long
-range planning goals for the City.

The term of the original agreement was January 14, 1992, to September 30, 2000. The subsequent agreement
included a modified Clearwater Planning Area boundary and legal description and extended the term from
September 30, 2000, to September 30, 2010.

A second amendment to the agreement extended the term from September 30, 2010 to September 30, 2020,
and with the pending expiration of the current agreement, a third amendment to the agreement extending the
term from September 30, 2020 to September 30, 2030 is proposed to City Council for consideration at a
required public hearing.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT: N/A

City of Clearwater Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID#20-7934, Version: 1

USE OF RESERVE FUNDS: N/A

City of Clearwater Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

